COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED April — June 2014

Item 6 Annex 2

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2014/2015

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
since April

2014

Balance
Remaining

Barnes

St Gabriel’s Brownies - Purchase of
folding tables, arts and craft materials,
various trips and the cost of hall hire and
food costs for a sleepover

£1,500

£1,500

St Gabriel’s Guides - Purchase of art and
craft materials, badges, books etc and a trip
to the climbing wall

£1,000

£1,000

16™ St Gabriel’s Brownies - Cost of an
Adventure Day for 30 Brownies, transport to
the event and a new unit flag

£750

£750

Plains Farm Coffee Morning - Contribution
towards costs to run a weekly coffee
morning at Plains Farm Community Centre
for local residents. Costs include
refreshments, room hire, boiler and cups

£500

£500

Tunstall FC U15’s - To purchase 18 new
football kits including tops, shorts, socks,
training tops

£660

£660

Total

£19,916.06

£4,410

£0

£0

£15,506.06

Pallion

Unity - To host a Volunteer Day on 26"
June. Costs include admin, production of
flyers, light refreshments and lunch,
banners, event meetings and a Holistic
therapist.

£638

£638

Total

£21,370.59

£638

£0

£0

£20,732.59




Sandhill

Keep Kids Active Holiday Activity Camps
- Hall hire to deliver 5 weeks of Holiday
Activity Camps during various School
holidays at Grindon Young People’s Centre

£1,250

£1,250

GATES Building Repairs (SNCBC) -
Purchase and installation of new metal
gating and heating boiler at the GATES
Building

£2,503.64

£2,503.64

Grindon CA Bowls Club - Cost of coach
hire for three day trips to Gretna Green,
Bury and Berwick in May, June and
September for 14 group members and
partners

£800

£800

Total

£15,617.80

£4,553.64

£0

£0

£11,064.16

Silksworth

Silksworth Banner Group - Contribution
towards the cost of the Brass Band for the
Durham Miners Gala on 11" -12™ July 2014

£800

£800

Beckwith Mews - Contribution towards a
Heritage and Family Fun day event on 29"
May 2014.

£675

£675

St Matthews Church - To purchase a
heavy duty lawn mower to maintain the
church grounds

£1,799
Awaiting
approval

£1,799

Total

£13,307.46

£3,274

£0

£0

£10,033.46

St Anne’s

‘Schools Out Fun Club’ - Contribution
towards the delivery of the ‘Schools Out Fun
Club’ over various school holidays across
2014/2015. Costs include room hire,
trampoline sessions, uniforms, Halloween
and Christmas disco.

£1,110

£1,110

Total

£18,054.33

£1,110

£0

£0

£16,944.33




St Chads

St David’s Community Project - Cost of
membership to Fare Share and the
purchase of a cooker and freezer for the
project to deliver a community daily cafe

£500

£500

Farringdon Academy — Purchase a range
of fiction/non-fiction books for the school
library to improve the resources within the
school and for community use

£500

£500

1% Herrington Rainbows - Towards the
cost of a day trip to Hall Hill Farm in June for
16 members of the Rainbows pack. Costs
include coach hire, admission, adventure
badge, drink, ice cream and gift bag,

£400

£400

Altrincham Tower Friendly Club - towards
a Christmas meal for members of the group
in December 2014.

£288

£288

Total

£13,488.46

£1,688

£0

£0

£11,800.46

Total

£101,754.70

£15,673.64

£0

£0

£86,081.06
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