COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED April – June 2014

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2014/2015	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned since April 2014	Balance Remaining
Barnes	St Gabriel's Brownies - Purchase of folding tables, arts and craft materials, various trips and the cost of hall hire and food costs for a sleepover	£1,500		£1,500			
	St Gabriel's Guides - Purchase of art and craft materials, badges, books etc and a trip to the climbing wall	£1,000		£1,000			
	16 th St Gabriel's Brownies - Cost of an Adventure Day for 30 Brownies, transport to the event and a new unit flag	£750		£750			
	Plains Farm Coffee Morning - Contribution towards costs to run a weekly coffee morning at Plains Farm Community Centre for local residents. Costs include refreshments, room hire, boiler and cups	£500		£500			
	Tunstall FC U15's - To purchase 18 new football kits including tops, shorts, socks, training tops	£660		£660			
	Total		£19,916.06	£4,410	£0	£0	£15,506.06
Pallion	Unity - To host a Volunteer Day on 26 th June. Costs include admin, production of flyers, light refreshments and lunch, banners, event meetings and a Holistic therapist.	£638	·	£638			
	Total		£21,370.59	£638	£0	£0	£20,732.59

Sandhill	Keep Kids Active Holiday Activity Camps - Hall hire to deliver 5 weeks of Holiday Activity Camps during various School holidays at Grindon Young People's Centre	£1,250		£1,250			
	GATES Building Repairs (SNCBC) - Purchase and installation of new metal gating and heating boiler at the GATES Building	£2,503.64		£2,503.64			
	Grindon CA Bowls Club - Cost of coach hire for three day trips to Gretna Green, Bury and Berwick in May, June and September for 14 group members and partners	£800		£800			
	Total		£15,617.80	£4,553.64	£0	£0	£11,064.16
Silksworth	Silksworth Banner Group - Contribution towards the cost of the Brass Band for the Durham Miners Gala on 11 th -12 th July 2014	£800		£800			
	Beckwith Mews - Contribution towards a Heritage and Family Fun day event on 29 th May 2014.	£675		£675			
	St Matthews Church - To purchase a heavy duty lawn mower to maintain the church grounds	£1,799 Awaiting approval		£1,799			
	Total		£13,307.46	£3,274	£0	£0	£10,033.46
St Anne's	'Schools Out Fun Club' - Contribution towards the delivery of the 'Schools Out Fun Club' over various school holidays across 2014/2015. Costs include room hire, trampoline sessions, uniforms, Halloween and Christmas disco.	£1,110		£1,110			
	Total		£18,054.33	£1,110	£0	£0	£16,944.33

St Chads	St David's Community Project - Cost of membership to Fare Share and the purchase of a cooker and freezer for the project to deliver a community daily cafe	£500		£500			
	Farringdon Academy – Purchase a range of fiction/non-fiction books for the school library to improve the resources within the school and for community use	£500		£500			
	1 st Herrington Rainbows - Towards the cost of a day trip to Hall Hill Farm in June for 16 members of the Rainbows pack. Costs include coach hire, admission, adventure badge, drink, ice cream and gift bag,	£400		£400			
	Altrincham Tower Friendly Club - towards a Christmas meal for members of the group in December 2014.	£288		£288			
	Total		£13,488.46	£1,688	£0	£0	£11,800.46
Total			£101,754.70	£15,673.64	£0	£0	£86,081.06